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Guantanamo Bay

Total detainees (since Jan 2002)

Released or transferred

Total still in detention
Approved for release or transfer

Main nationalities: Afghanistan

Saudi Arabia

Yemen

759
275
484
136
218
131
107

The U.S. government has released
the first list of everyone who has
been held at its Guantanamo Bay

detention centre in its war on
terror. Only 10 detainees have

been formally charged but the U.S.
plans to file charges against about
two dozen more and will seek the

death penalty in a number of cases
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