Guantanamo Bay

The U.S. government has released the first list of everyone who has been held at its Guantanamo Bay detention centre in its war on terror. Only 10 detainees have been formally charged but the U.S. plans to file charges against about two dozen more and will seek the death penalty in a number of cases



Total detainees (since Jan 2002)	759
Released or transferred	275
Total still in detention	484
Approved for release or transfer	136
Main nationalities: Afghanistan	218
Saudi Arabia	131
Yemen	107
Source: Pentagon Picture: AP @ GRAPHIC N	NEWS